                 Proteometer-CV Kit
       For mAb Charge Variant Analysis
        Quaternary Pump Configuration
                 Instructions for Use
Proteometer-CV Kit for mAb Charge Variant Analysis Quaternary Pump Configuration Instructions for Use, v. 1.02,
dated 31July2025   Page 1 of 5
A. General Purpose of Method
This method describes the determination of mAb charge variants

Proteometer-CV Kit for mAb Charge Variant Analysis Quaternary Pump Configuration Instructions for Use, v.1.02,
dated 31July2025  Page 5 of 5
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
60 Injection Proteometer-CV Starter Kit (1-Reactor, 1-MD unit, 4 MD buffer
packets, 5 packets mobile phase A salts, 1 container mobile phase B salts, 1
container reconstitution reagent (DMSO)) to be ordered with KIT-PCV-001-01B
KIT-PCV-001-01A
60 Injection Proteometer-CV Starter Kit Reagent (1-Reagent Vial) to be ordered
with KIT-PCV-001-01A KIT-PCV-001-01B
240 Injection Proteometer-CV Consumables Kit (4 reagent vials, 16 MD buffer
packets, 20 packets mobile phase A salts, 4 containers mobile phase B salts, 1
container reconstitution reagent (DMSO))
KIT-PCV-0005-01
300 Injection Proteometer-CV Full Kit (1-Reactor, 1-MD unit, 20 MD buffer
packets, 25 packets mobile phase A salts, 5 containers mobile phase B salts, 1
container reconstitution reagent (DMSO)) to be ordered with KIT-PCV-003-01B
KIT-PCV-003-01A
300 Injection Proteometer-CV Full Kit Reagent (5-reagent vials) to be ordered
with KIT-PCV-003-01A
KIT-PCV-003-01B
Proteometer-CV Reactor RCT-PCV-001
Proteometer-CV MD Unit MD-PCV-001
Proteometer-CV Reagent (4 vials) RGN-PCV-001